10 recommendations for modifications to the reimbursement rate 

11 for services provided by skilled nursing homes under the 

12 Wyoming Medical Assistance and Services Act. 

13  

14 Section 3.  There is appropriated four million seven 

15 hundred thousand dollars ($4,700,000.00) from the general 

16 fund and four million seven hundred thousand dollars 

17 ($4,700,000.00) from federal funds to the department of 

18 health for purposes of increasing the reimbursement rate 

19 for services provided by skilled nursing homes as provided 

20 by this act. These appropriations shall be for the period 

21 beginning July 1, 2026 and ending June 30, 2028.